Decision No. 46347

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application)
of J. A. NEVIS doing business as
JOE A. NEVIS TRUCKING for authority)
to issue promissory notes and execute :
chattel mortgage and deeds of trust.)

Application No. 32236 (Second Supplemental)

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 45948, dated July 17, 1951, the Commission authorized J. A. Nevis to issue promissory notes in the aggregate amount of approximately \$500,000 for the purpose of paying indebtedness and of financing the cost of property, and authorized him to execute a chattel mortgage, in substantially the same form as the chattel mortgage filed in this proceeding.

The form of chattel mortgage upon which the Commission based its order covered only applicant's motor carrier equipment. Applicant now reports that the Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association desires the liem of the mortgage extended to cover applicant:s certificate of public convenience and necessity which was granted by the Commission by Decision No. 45752, dated May 22, 1951, in Application No. 31331, and he asks the Commission to grant authorization to include the certificate in the property covered by the mortgage.

The Commission has considered this matter and is of the opinion that applicant's request should be granted; therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 45948, dated July 17, 1951, be, and it hereby is, modified so as to

permit J. A. Nevis to include in the chattel mortgage to the Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association which was authorized by said order, the certificate of public convenience and necessity granted by Decision No. 45752, dated May 22, 1951, in Application No. 31331.

This second supplemental order is effective upon the date hereof.

Dated at Janutrancieco, California, this 30th day of October, 1951.